MFVA20M471K热保护压敏电阻
MFVA20M471K TcoMOV
B Model
1F., No.4, Ln. 311, Sec. 1, Jieshou Rd., Sanxia Dist., New Taipei City 237, Taiwan
Tel : +886-2-35012766
Fax : +886-2-35012256
Email : rd@ceramate.com.tw
Http : www.ceramate.com.tw

UL1449 5th ed (2021), GB/T 18801.11-2020, IEC 61643-11:2011,
IEC 62368-1 G.8:2018, IEC 61051-1:2007, IEC 61051-2:1991
3型號說明 Part Number System
 MFVA 20 M XXX K B
热保护压敏电阻 TcoMOV
元件尺寸 Element Size
义 20mm
Nominal 20mm
型式 Type
M: 2 引脚型式 2-Leaded model
压敏电压 Varistor Voltage
公差 Tolerance
K:±10%
B:双层绝缘线 Double insulated wire
4 安全标准认证 Safety Standards Approval
标准号
Standard No.
UL 1449
5th ed.
CSA C22.2
No. 269.5-17
(cUL)
TUV
EN 61643-11 2012+A11:2018
认证号
File No.
E315429 E315429 J 50421377
471K Approved Approved Approved
5.技术参数 Specifications
技术术语
Glossary of Terms
技术参数
Specifications
参照标准
Reference Standards
工作温度
Operation Temp. Range
-40℃~+85℃ IEC 61051
存储温度
Storage Temp. Range
-40℃~+125℃ IEC 61051
压敏电压
Varistor Voltage (Vn)
423~517  V IEC 61051
最大连续工作电压
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV)
AC: 300 V/DC: 385 V IEC 61051
标称放电电流
Nominal Discharge Current (In)
5  kA (8/20µs) UL1449
最大放电电流
Maximum Discharge Current (Imax)
10  kA (8/20µs) UL1449
介电耐压(引脚 外壳间)
Dielectric Voltage (Between Leads and Enclosure)
≥2500V,1 minute IEC 61051
注意：安装时若是弯折引脚可能导致内部结构损坏,产品将失去质量保证。若有弯折引脚需求可客制化
Caution：Bending of bottom leads during installation may cause internal damage and will vold manufacturer’s product warranty. Bending of bottom leads
requirements could be customized.
MFVA20M471K热保护压敏电阻
MFVA20M471K TcoMOV
B Model
1F., No.4, Ln. 311, Sec. 1, Jieshou Rd., Sanxia Dist., New Taipei City 237, Taiwan
Tel : +886-2-35012766
Fax : +886-2-35012256
Email : rd@ceramate.com.tw
Http : www.ceramate.com.tw
Rev D01 Jul. 08, 2022
Page 2 of 4
6. 结构尺寸 Structure and Dimension
6.1 尺寸 Dimensions (mm)
备注
1.线规 AWG18 号线。